Designation of  the equipment:
Lashing chain
Type: VIP-VSK
Manufacturer's sign:
Désignation de l’équipement:
Type: VIP-VSK
signe du fabricant:
Bezeichnung der Ausrüstung:

VIP-VSK 13 10000 11500 16349 22826 31895 45498 16250 21198 27795 37031 50885
VIP-VSK 16 20000 17700 25152 35117 49046 69996 25000 32612 42761 56971 78284
µ=0  µ=0,1  µ=0,2  µ=0,3  µ=0,4 µ=0 µ=0,1 µ=0,2 µ=0,3 µ=0,4
Diagonal lashing with round steel link chains Grade 100
important: α α α α α    as small as possible
βββββ                    between 20°-45°
Chart 1
Chart 2
Picture 1
Picture 2
6 VIP-VSK-6-A-VKSPS* 3000 VKSPS-6 1500 760 4,3 7100785
6 VIP-VSK-6-A-VKSPS-R 3000 VKSPS-R-6 1500 760 4,5 7990249
8 VIP-VSK-8-A-VKSPS* 5000 VKSPS-8 2500 900 8,5 7100786
8 VIP-VSK-8-A-VKSPS-R 5000 VKSPS-R-8 2500 920 9,0 7987521
10 VIP-VSk-10-A-VKSPS* 8000 VKSPS-10 2800 1075 12,0 7100787
10 VIP-VSK-10-A-VKSPS-R 8000 VKSPS-R-10 2800 1075 12,2 7100813
13 VIP-VSK-13-A-VKSPS* 13000 VKSPS-13 3600 1400 23,5 7100788
13 VIP-VSK-13-A-VKSPS-R 13000 VKSPS-R-13 3600 1400 24,5 7100814
16 VIP-VSK-16-A-VKSPS* 20000 VKSPS-16 3600 1750 36,0 7101309
16 VIP-VSK-16-A-VKSPS-R 20000 VKSPS-R-16 3600 1750 37,0 7990250
6 VIP-VSK-6-B-VKSPS* 3000 VKSPS-6 1500 840 4,0 7989511
6 VIP-VSK-6-B-VKSPS-R 3000 VKSPS-R-6 1500 840 4,2 7990247
8 VIP-VSK-8-B-VKSPS* 5000 VKSPS-8 2500 1000 8,0 7989512
8 VIP-VSK-8-B-VKSPS-R 5000 VKSPS-R-8 2500 1020 8,5 7989513
10 VIP-VSk-10-B-VKSPS* 8000 VKSPS-10 2800 1215 12,0 7989514
10 VIP-VSK-10-B-VKSPS-R 8000 VKSPS-R-10 2800 1215 12,2 7989515
13 VIP-VSK-13-B-VKSPS* 13000 VKSPS-13 3600 1550 21,0 7989516
13 VIP-VSK-13-B-VKSPS-R 13000 VKSPS-R-13 3600 1550 22,0 7989517
16 VIP-VSK-16-B-VKSPS* 20000 VKSPS-16 3600 1950 35,0 7989518
16 VIP-VSK-16-B-VKSPS-R 20000 VKSPS-R-16 3600 1950 36,0 7990248
6 VIP-VSK-6-C-VKSPS* 3000 VKSPS-6 1500 840 5,7 7990981
6 VIP-VSK-6-C-VKSPS-R 3000 VKSPS-R-6 1500 840 5,7 7990986
8 VIP-VSK-8-C-VKSPS* 5000 VKSPS-8 2500 1000 11,4 7990982
8 VIP-VSK-8-C-VKSPS-R 5000 VKSPS-R-8 2500 1020 11,6 7990987
10 VIP-VSk-10-C-VKSPS* 8000 VKSPS-10 2800 1215 17,1 7990983
10 VIP-VSK-10-C-VKSPS-R 8000 VKSPS-R-10 2800 1215 17,1 7990988
13 VIP-VSK-13-C-VKSPS* 13000 VKSPS-13 3600 1550 32,3 7990984
13 VIP-VSK-13-C-VKSPS-R 13000 VKSPS-R-13 3600 1550 32,4 7990989
16 VIP-VSK-16-C-VKSPS* 20000 VKSPS-16 3600 1950 46 7990985
16 VIP-VSK-16-C-VKSPS-R 20000 VKSPS-R-16 3600 1950 46 7990990
nom. Type of chain complete Lashing Tensioner Lmin weight Ref.-No.
chain capacity TYP Reachable pre- mm kg/St.
dia. LC (daN) tension force
STF in daN